

CMP No.22564 of 2025 in FAO No.238 of 2021

13.11.2025 Present: Mr. Virender Sharma, Advocate, for the non-applicant-/ppellant.

Ms. Manisha Kumar, Advocate, for the applicants/respondents No.2 and 3.

Learned counsel for the non-applicant/appellant states that reply shall be filed during the course of the day today.

As prayed for, list on **20.11.2025**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

November 13, 2025

(V.Himalvi)