

Royal Sundram Alliance Insurance vs. Kalpana Kumari & Ors.

CMP No.22564/2025 in FAO(MVA) No.238 of 2021

08.01.2026 **Present:** Mr. Virender Sharma, Advocate, for the non-applicant/appellant.

 Ms. Manisha Sharma, Advocate, for applicants/respondents No.1 to 3.

CMP No.22564 of 2025

At the request of learned counsel for the applicants/respondents No.1 to 3, list for consideration on 09.03.2026.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

January 08, 2026
(reena)